

1-2 Barmouth Court, Barmouth Rd, Sheffield, S7 2DH 0114 2500851 - www.mollylimpets.com - enquiries@mollylimpets.com Company Reg. No. 4241767 VAT No. 772937096

Molly Limpet's Inclusivity Statement – February 2024

Molly Limpet's Ltd is committed to being an inclusive supplier, for all clients' needs.

From a large collection of over 40,000 garments, built over twenty+ years, we are asked daily to supply for a wide range of adult and junior sizes (more than any single high street retailer can provide), for clients who are non-binary, clients who are trans, clients who are cancer survivors having undergone single or double mastectomies, clients with alopecia, clients with prosthetic limbs, clients from multi-heritage backgrounds, clients who are neuro-divergent who navigate sensory overload from certain fabrics/fits, wheelchair-users, Little People... this is not an exhaustive list.

We welcome all to our busy Emporium, and share the joy of all our clients in bringing entertainment to our communities across the UK. We all share a part in making theatre a fully inclusive experience for all, and are pleased and proud to say that the majority of the time, we achieve this, but we understand the work still needed to be done.

We work *with* clients, not *for* them. If you need Molly Limpet's Ltd to assist you with cast members who may have additional access requirements for costumes, please discuss this with us at **quote stage**, declaring what allowances you have made as their chosen company and safe space, to allow us to realise your brief. Inclusivity is not simply saying yes to someone's access needs, and then expecting someone else to do all the work: it is a collaborative process that requires a higher level of communication, more time and understanding, and additional funds.

If you have any questions on how we can achieve your brief with your cast, we are easily contactable Monday to Friday to discuss.

We look forward to working with you.

The Molly Limpet's Team.